## **RESOLUTION 2016-3**

## A RESOLUTION TO DETERMINE THE AMOUNT OF MONEY ESTIMATED TO BE NECESSARY TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2017 BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LISLE

WHEREAS, the Truth in Taxation Law requires that not less than 20 days prior to the adoption of the annual tax levy ordinance, the Corporate Authority of the Township must determine the amounts of money estimated to be necessary to be raised by taxation for such levy year; and

WHEREAS, the Lisle Township Board of Trustees and Supervisor have heretofore adopted a tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the fiscal year January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017, and estimated the expenditures for the next ensuing fiscal year, and must provide sufficient and appropriate sources and amounts of income to fund such expenditures.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED By the Supervisor and Board of Trustees of Lisle Township,, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows:

- 1. The estimated amount of money to be raised by taxation in the calendar year 2016 is \$2,556,000.00
- 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval as required by law.

Dated: October 12, 2016

SEAL

Lisle Township Supervisor

Attest:

Lisle Township Clerk